Accordingly, the Acquirers acquired 6,00,700 equity shares in the Company through an Open
Offer, which resulted in a post-offer shareholding of 15,46,400 equity shares representing
51.2% of total holding. SALIL continues to remain listed with the Delhi Stock Exchange.

Note:

i. All shares eligible for contribution of 20% shares to be brought in by the promoters shall be
locked in for 3 years.

ii. In case the final allotment of shares exceeds the number of equity shares offered through
this issue on account of rounding off to the nearest integer as decided at the time of
allotment, the number of shares to be locked in for 3 years shall be calculated on the
increased allotted share capital.

iii. The Promoters’ contribution has been brought in to the extent that it is not less than the
specified minimum lot of Rs. 25,000/- per application from each individual and
Rs. 1,00,000/- from companies, as applicable.

3.  Pre-issue and Post-issue Shareholding pattern of the Promoters’ Group, Friends and

Associates

Name of the Shareholder Pre Issue Post Issue #

  No. of Shares
%age

Holding
No. of

Shares
%age

Holding

PROMOTERS

Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain 7,92,710 12.76% 7,92,710 6.19%

Mrs. Mridula Jain 2,64,010 4.25% 2,64,010 2.06%

Ms. Anubha Jain   1,20,910 1.95% 1,20,910 0.94%

Gulshan Holdings Pvt Ltd. 30,89,900 49.74% 30,89,900 24.12%

 25

Sub Total (a) 42,67,530 68.70% 42,67,530 33.31%
PROMOTERS’ GROUP

Relatives of Promoters

Mrs. Arushi Jain 1,51,300 2.43% 1,51,300 1.18%

Mrs. Aditi Jain 81,700 1.32% 81,700 0.64%

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Jain 200 0.0032% 200 0.0016%

Sub Total (b) 2,33,200 3.75% 2,33,200
1.82%

Bodies Corporates

Selfridge Automobile Leasing and Industries Limited 32,100 0.52% 32,100 0.25%

Sub Total (c) 32,100 0.52% 32,100 0.25%
SHAREHOLDING OF THE PROMOTERS’ GROUP
I  = (a+b+c)

45,32,830 72.97% 45,32,830
35.38%

NON- PROMOTERS

Friends and Associates - - - -

Public 11,00,422 17.71% 11,00,422
8.59%

 Sub Total (d) 11,00,422 17.71% 11,00,422
8.59%

 Other Body Corporate 5,78,978 9.32% 5,78,978 4.52%

 Sub Total (e) 5,78,978 9.32% 5,78,978 4.52%

Public Issue # - - 66,00,000 51.51%

Sub Total (f) - -
SHAREHOLDING OF NON PROMOTERS
II = (d+e+f)

16,79,400 27.03%
82,79,400 64.62

TOTAL (I+II) 62,12,230 100.00% 1,28,12,230 100.00%

As on September 30, 2006

   #   Since the Promoters/Promoter Group will not participate in the proposed issue, the entire

offering of 66,00,000 Equity Shares has been shown to have been taken by the Non-
Promoters.

4.  The Pre-issue and Proposed Post Issue Share Holding Pattern of Gulshan Sugars and

Chemicals Limited is as under:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue # Category
 No. of  Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

Promoters
Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain 7,92,710 12.76% 7,92,710 6.19%
Mrs. Mridula Jain 2,64,010 4.25% 2,64,010 2.06%
Ms. Anubha Jain   1,20,910 1.95% 1,20,910 0.94%
Gulshan Holdings Pvt Ltd. 30,89,900 49.74% 30,89,900 24.12%